RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

To the Director the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the

01/24/2013



103654451

Name of conveying parties:

1) Young Seok BAEK 2) Bon Tae KOO

2. Name and Address of receiving party:

Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute 161, Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-350, Republic of Korea

	Republic of Korea				
3.	Nature of conveyance: X				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.				
	OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 13/740,561, filed January 14, 2013; or (b) Patent No(s)., issued.				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 2308.1032 Attention: J. Randall Beckers 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005				
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	dall Beckers, Reg. No. 30,358 of Person Signing Eignature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				

PATENT REEL: 029760 FRAME: 0662

Revised April, 2011

01-23-13

3 j

Attorney Docket No.:

Client Reference No.: IP20120049 (E-sang)

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

S&H 1/00

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

Electronics & Telecommunications Research Institute having its principal place of business at 161 Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, REPUBLIC OF KOREA

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

« SECURE COMMUNICATION METHOD AND SYSTEM»

elating States	g to International Patent Ap was executed on even dat	oplication PCT/KR te herewith or, if not so	/ and/or for executed, was:	which application for Letters Patent of the United		
	executed on *;			(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)		
` '	(b) filed on , «Filing_Date» Serial No. «Serial_No»;		Avenue, N.W., Suit	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.		
subotit	tute, reissue or reexaminated and including any extens	ion application based to sions thereof (collective	hereon, for the full term only ly, hereinafter, "said app	aid application and any continuation, division, renewa or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be dication(s) and Letters Patent(s)").		
said ir interfe declar declar	all acts which the ASSIGNE invention, including in the property in the propert	E may deem necessar eparation and prosecution, or public use proce h acts to include but no this, providing sworn te	y, desirable or expedient ition of said application(s eeding, and in any litigati at be limited to executing estimony, and obtaining a			
(7	Typed Name & Signature o	f Inventor(s))	(Date)	(Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))		
1) 2)	BAEK, Young Seok KOO, Bon Tae	10 of	January 4, 2013 January 4, 2013			
3)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
4)						
5)	and the second s	•	 	San and the san an		
6)			The state of the s			
7)						

PATENT REEL: 029760 FRAME: 0663

RECORDED: 01/23/2013